UNOFFICIAL CO

Recording Requested By: OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC Doc#. 1628850042 Fee: \$52.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 10/14/2016 09:09 AM Pg: 1 of 3

When Recorded Return To:

OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC 240 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE IDAHO FALLS, ID 83401

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, Illinois SELLER'S SERVICING #:71108752(6 "SMITH" SELLER'S LENDER ID#: 12502 INVESTOR'S LOAN #: NW SAT OLD SERVICING #: 6000021937

Date of Assignment: 9/16/16

Assignor: Morgan Stanley Private Bank, National Association, as successor by merger to Morgan Stanley Credit Corporation, formerly known as Morgan Stanley Dean Vitte Credit Corporation at 2000 WESTCHESTER AVE, PURCHASE, NY 10577

Assignee: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR SEQUOIA MORTGAGE TRUST 2003-4 at C/O OCWEN LOAN SERVICING, LLC., 1661 WORTHINGTON ACAD, STE 100, WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

Executed By: OSCAR E. SMITH AND ROSE M. SMITH, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY To: MORGAN STANLEY DEAN WITTER CREDIT CORPORATION

Date of Mortgage: 05/19/2003 Recorded: 05/28/2003 as Instrument No.: 03/14/27084 in the County of Cook, State of Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 17-22-302-046-1028, 17-22-302-046-1060

Property Address: 1632 S INDIANA, CHICAGO, IL 60606

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the said Mortgage having an original principal sum of \$196,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee, the Assignor's interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to the terms contained in said Mortgage.

1628850042 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

	Bank, National Association			Morgan Stanley	Credit Corporation,
-	gan Stanley Dean Witter Cr	edit Corporatioi	n		
On <u>9/16/16</u>					
ву:					
Nathalie Torossian	······································				
Vice President					
90					
STATE OF New York	D _A				
COUNTY OF New York					
On the 16th	day of <u>Sentember</u> tate, personally appeared _	in the year _	2016	before me, t	the undersigned Notar ent, personall
known to me or proved subscribed to the withir capacity(ies), and that I	to me on the bas is of satisf in instrument and acknowled by his/her/their signaturg(s) acted, executed the instrum	factory evidence tged to me that on the instrum	e to be the in- he/she/they	executed the sam	e in his/her/their
WITNESS my hand and	d official seal,	NOTARY P	No. O1MA50 No. O1MA50	E OF NEW YORK 45608	
<u> Lisa Martell</u> Notary Expires: / /		My Com	Wie Russ Exhine	55 Quito 10, 3211	
Qualified in New York (County				
			C	(This	area for notarial seal)
Prepared By:				1/4,	
	OCWEN LOAN SERVICING,	LLC 240 TECHN	IOLOGY DRIV	Æ, IDAHO FÆLLS, I	D 83401 800-746-2936
)

UNOFFICTATE PCTOPY

- (H) "Applicable Law" means all controlling applicable federal, state and local statutes, regulations, ordinances and administrative rules and orders (that have the effect of law) as well as all applicable final, non-appealable judicial opinions.
- (I) "Community Association Dues, Fees, and Assessments" means all dues, fees, assessments and other charges that are imposed on Borrower or the Property by a condominium association, homeowners association or similar organization.
- (J) "Electronic Funds Transfer" means any transfer of funds, other than a transaction originated by check, draft, or similar paper instrument, which is initiated through an electronic terminal, telephonic instrument, computer, or magnetic tape so as to order, instruct, or authorize a financial institution to debit or credit an account. Such term includes, but is not limited to, point-of-sale transfers, automated teller machine transactions, transfers initiated by telephone, wire transfers, and automated clearinghouse transfers.
- (K) "Escroy, Items" means those items that are described in Section 3.
- (L) "Miscellaneous "Proceeds" means any compensation, settlement, award of damages, or proceeds paid by any third party (cuher than insurance proceeds paid under the coverages described in Section 5) for:
 (i) damage to, or destruction of, the Property; (ii) condemnation or other taking of all or any part of the Property;
 (iii) conveyance in lieu of condemnation; or (iv) misrepresentations of, or omissions as to, the value and/or condition of the Property.
- (M) "Mortgage Insurance" means incurance protecting Lender against the nonpayment of, or default on, the Loan.
- (N) "Periodic Payment" means the regularly scheduled amount due for (i) principal and interest under the Note, plus (ii) any amounts under Section 3 of 'nis Security Instrument.
- (O) "RESPA" means the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (12 U.S.C. §2601 et seq.) and its implementing regulation, Regulation X (24 C.F.R. Par. 3500), as they might be amended from time to time, or any additional or successor legislation or regulation that governs the same subject matter. As used in this Security Instrument, "RESPA" refers to all requirements and restrictions that are imposed in regard to a "federally related mortgage loan" even if the Loan does not qualify as a "federally related mortgage loan" under RESPA.
- (P) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/c, this Security Instrument.

TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all rener als, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender and Lender's successors and assigns, the following described property located in COCH COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

All that certain condominium situate in the County of Cook and State of Illinois, being Unit No. 502 and GU-7 in Bicycle Station Lofts Condominium, known and designated as follows:Part of Crosby's Subdivision of the North 200 feet of that part South of 16th Street of Block 2 of Clarke's Addition to Chicago in the Southwest Fractional quarter of Section 22, Township 29 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; also, part of Clarke's Addition to Chicago Subdivision in the Southwest Fraction 1/4 of Section 22, Township 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois; which survey is attached as Exhibit "D" to the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document #97271853, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements.

which currently has the address of 1632 S Indiana Chicago, IL 60606 ("Property Address"): Property Tax Index Number: 17-22-302-046-1028 7-228 7-

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also